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Economic

Real GDP
Consumption
Dwelling Investment
Business Investment**
Public Demand**
Inventories (contribution)
Gross National Expenditure
Exports
Imports
Net Exports (contribution)
GDP

Labour market
Unemployment rate
Employment growth
Wages (WPI)

Inflation
Headline
Core (Avg. RBA measures)

External sector
Terms of Trade

Current account balance”

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are year-averages. **Net of second-hand asset transfers. ~Percent of GDP.

SRS

Interest Rates (%)
RBA cash rate
90-day bank bill
3-year bond
10-year bond
Curve - 3s10s (bps)
RBNZ cash rate

US fed funds

US 2-year note

US 10-year note
ECB refi rate

BoE Bank Rate
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD

AUD/EUR

AUD/GBP

AUD/IPY

AUD/CNY

AUD/NZD

AUD/CHF

AUD/IDR

AUD/INR

AUD/KRW

USD/JPY

EUR/USD

USD/CNY

AUD TWI

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.

Forecasts are for quarter-end.

Sep 18

0.3
0.7
-1.7
2.3
-0.3
0.2
0.0
-1.4
0.3
0.3

5.2
0.6
0.6

0.4
0.3

0.4
-2.3

Current

1.25
1.14
0.93
1.29
36
1.50
2.50
1.75
1.95
-0.40
0.75

0.70
0.62
0.56
75.8
4.83
1.05
0.69
9938
48.15
823
108
1.13
6.87
60.40

Dec 18

0.4
-2.9
0.3
1.8
0.2
0.6
-0.5
0.4
-0.2
0.2

5.0
0.7
0.5

0.5
0.4

3.3
-1.5

Mar-19

0.3
-2.5
0.6
0.8
0.0
0.0
1.0
-0.1
0.2
0.4

5.0
0.6
0.5

0.0
0.2

3.5
-1.7

Jun 19

1.25
1.45
1.00
1.25
25
1.50
2.50
2.00
2.25
-0.40
0.75

0.69
0.63
0.55
75.9
4.78
1.06
0.71
10005
48.30
821
110
1.10
6.93
59.95
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Jun-19

0.4
-2.7
0.9
1.0
0.0
0.4
1.2
0.7
0.1
0.5

5.2
0.6
0.6

0.5
0.3

0.8
-0.3

Sep 19

0.75
0.95
1.00
1.25
25
1.25
2.25
2.00
2.25
-0.40
0.75

0.67
0.61
0.53
72.4
4.64
1.06
0.68
9782
47.24
801
108
1.09
6.93
58.27

Sep-19

1.3
-3.6
-0.1

1.0

0.0

0.8

1.1

0.6

0.1

0.7

5.3
0.3
0.6

0.5
0.4

0.4
0.0

Dec 19

0.75
0.95
1.00
1.25
25
1.00
2.00
1.75
2.25
-0.40
0.75

0.65
0.59
0.51
70.2
4.50
1.07
0.66
9425
46.15
780
108
1.10
6.92
56.56

Dec-19

0.2
-1.6
0.3
1.0
0.0
0.3
1.5
-0.2
0.4
0.7

5.3
0.3
0.6

0.5
0.5

-2.0
-0.1

Mar 20

0.75
0.95
1.00
1.25
25
1.00
2.00
1.75
2.25
-0.40
0.75

0.66
0.57
0.50
69.3
4.55
1.08
0.65
9504
46.53
782
106
1.13
6.91
56.70

2017

2.4
-2.2
4.5
4.5
-0.1
2.8
3.4
7.7
-0.8
2.4

5.6
2.3
2.0

1.9
1.9

11.5
-2.6

% ch yr average

2018

2.6
4.7
1.4
4.9
0.1
3.1
5.0
3.9
0.2
2.8

5.3
2.7
2.2

1.9
1.8

1.6
-2.2

2019

1.9
-7.9
0.5
5.0
-0.1
1.5
2.8
0.4
0.5
1.8

5.2
2.3
2.3

1.6
1.5

6.2
-0.5

2020

2.1
-5.0
3.2
3.6
0.0
2.2
3.9
2.5
0.3
2.8

5.1
1.9
2.4

2.1
1.9

-4.1
-1.1
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DATE REGION
Monday AU
8-Jul IN

EA
GE

Tuesday NZ
9-Jul AU

us

CA

Wednesday NZ
10-Jul AU
IN

CH

UK

us

CA

Thursday NZ
11-Jul

AU

GE
us

Friday NZ
12-Jul IN
CH

EA
us

DATA/EVENT PERIOD MARKET ANZ LAST GMT AEST
m——mmm
BoP Current Account Balance May P - ¥1707.4b 23:50 09:50
Core Machine Orders m/m May -- -- 5.2% 23:50 09:50
Kuroda Speaks at Branch Managers Meeting 00:30 10:30
Sentix Investor Confldence -3.3 08:30 18:30
———m
Trade Balance May 17.9b 06:00 16:00
ANZ Truckometer Heavy m/m 0.8% 22:00 08:00
m——mmm
[NAB BusinessConditions | sn [ - [ - | 1 | on:30 | 11:30 |
NAB BusinessConfidence | 3n [ - [ - | 7 | ou:30 | 11:30 |
m——mmm
JOLTS Job Openings May 7449 14:00 00:00
Fed's Bullard (Voter) to Make Welcoming Comments in St. Louis 14:10 00:10
Fed's Bostic Speaks at Washington University in St. Louis 18:00 04:00
Housing Starts Jun 208.6k -- 202.3k 12:15 22:15
Building Permits m/m May -- -- 14.7% 12:30 22:30
Food Prices m/m 0.7% 22:45 08:45
m——mm
PPI m/m Jun -0.1% 23:50 09:50
cpryy e e e | 00 | 0030 | 11530
m—mm
GDP m/m May -0.4% 08:30 18:30
Industrial Production m/m May -- -- -2.7% 08:30 18:30
Trade Balance May -- -- -£2740m 08:30 18:30
MBA Mortgage Applications Jul-19 -- - - 11:00 21:00
Fed's Powell (Voter) Testifies Before House Financial Services Panel 14:00 00:00
Wholesale Inventories m/m May F 0.4% -- 0.4% 14:00 00:00
Fed's Bullard (Voter) To Speak at Washington University in St. Louis 17:30 03:30
m———
Bank of Canada Rate Decision Jul-19 1.75% 1.8% 14:00 00:00
RBNZ's Orr Scheduled to Speak on Phase 2 Review 14:00 00:00
Card Spending Retail m/m Jun -- - -0.5% 22:45 08:45
Consumer Inflation Expectation Jul -- - 3.3% 01:00 11:00
Home Loans m/m May -- -- -1.1% 01:30 11:30
Investment Lending May -- -- -2.2% 01:30 11:30
RBA's Debelle Speech Via Videolink at New York Conference 13:10 23:10
CPI m/m Jun F -- -- 0.3% 06:00 16:00
Continuing Claims Jun-19 12:30 22:30
m—mm
Real Avg Hourly Earning y/y Jun 1.3% 12:30 22:30
Fed's Powell (Voter) Testifies Before Senate Banking Committee 14:00 00:00
Fed's Williams (Voter) To Speak on Revitalizaiton in Albany, New York 15:10 01:10
Fed's Bostic Speaks on Monetary Policy at Fiscal Conference 16:15 02:15
Fed's Barkin to Speak at Rocky Mountain Economic Summit 16:30 02:30
Fed's Kashkari Speaks at Townhall Event in South Dakota 21:00 07:00
-m-——mm
Industrial Production m/m May F 2.3% 04:30 14: 30
Trade Balance Jun $45.00b - $41.66b
Exportsysy o | omoe || aase |
m———
Industrlal Production sa m/m May -0.5% 09:00 19:00
PPI Final Demand m/m Jun 0.1% -- 0.1% 12:30 22:30
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MONDAY

8 July

AU: ANZ job ads (Jun)

IN: Crt ac & trade (May
P), Core Machine
orders (May),Bols
Kuroda

TA: Trade (Jun)

GE: IP (May), Trade
(May)

15 July

NZ: Net Migration SA
(May)

CH: GDP (Q2), Retail
(Jun), IP (Jun)

IN: Trade (Jun)

ID: Trade (Jun)

PUB Holiday in JP

22 July

TA: Unemp (Jun)
HK: CPI (Jun)
TA: Unemp. (Jun)

29 July
JN: Retail (Jun)

5 Aug

NZ: ANZ Com.

AU: ANZ Job ads (Jul),
PMIs (Jul F)

CH: PMIs (Jul)

IN: PMIs (Jul)

ID: GDP (Q2)

US: ISM Non-manuf
(Jul)

PUB Holiday in AU

TUESDAY

9 July
NZ: ANZ Truckometer
AU: NAB Bus Cond
(Jun), ANZ-RM Cons
Conf
: BNM policy
US: Fed’s Bostic, NFIB
CA: Housing permits
(May), Hous’g starts
(Jun)

16 July

NZ: CPI (Q2)

AU: RBA Minutes, ANZ-
RM Cons Conf

ZEW (Jul)

Trade (May)

IP (Jun), Retail
(Jun), Fed’s Evans &
Bostic

23 July

AU: RBA’s Kent, ANZ-RM
Cons Conf

TA: IP (Jun)

SI: CPI (Jun)

GE:
EA:
us:

30 July

NZ: Bdg Pmts (Jun)

AU: ANZ-RM Cons Conf,
Bdg Appls (Jun)

IN: IP (Jun P)

GE: CPI (Jul)

US: Psnl. Incm. & Spen.
(Jun)

6 Aug

NZ: Unemp. Rate (Q2),
AHE (Q2)

ANZ-RM Cons Conf,
Trade (Jun), RBA
policy

TA: CPI (Jul)

SK: BoP (Jun)

: Fed’s Bullard, JOLTS

AU:
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WEDNESDAY

10 July

AU: Westpac Cons Conf
(Jul)

PPI (Jun)

CPI & PPI (Jun)
Unemp (Jun)
Trade (May)

Trade (May), IP
(May)

FOMC minutes (Jun)
BoC policy (Jul)

JIN:
CH:
SK:
PH:
UK:

us:
CA:

17 July

SI: Non-oil dom expts
(Jun)

CPI (Jun),PPI (Jun)
CPI (Jun)

Beige Book, Bdg
Pmts (Jun), Hous’g
starts (Jun)

CA: CPI (Jun)

24 July

NZ: Trade (Jun)

AU: PMIs (Jul P)

JIN: PMI Mfg (Jul P)

TA: IP (May), Unemp
(May)

MA: CPI (Jun)

GE: PMI (Jul P)

EA: PMI (Jul P)

31 July

NZ: ANZ Bus Conf (Jul)
AU: CPI (Q2)

CH: PMIs (Jul)
TA:GDP (Q2 P)
HK:GDP (Q2 A)

SK: IP (Jun)

TH: Trade (Jun)

EA: Unemp. (Jun),GDP
(Q2 A),CPI (Jul A)
FOMC Policy, Fed’s
Powell

CA:GDP (May)

UK:
EA:
uUs:

uUs:

7 Aug

NZ: RBNZ Policy

AU: Home Loans (Jun),
Invst Ldg (Jun)
Trade (Jul)

RBI policy

Trade (Jun)

BoT Policy

IP (Jun)

Fed’s Evans

TA:
IN:
PH:
TH:
GE:
us:

THURSDAY

11 July

NZ: RBNZ's Orr

AU: Invst Ldg (May),
RBAs Debelle
CPI (Jun F)

CPI (Jun), Fed’s
Kashkari, Barkin,
Bostic & Williams

GE:
us:

18 July

AU: NAB Bus Conf,
Unemp Rate (Jun),
NAB Bus Conf (Q2)

JN: Trade (Jun)

HK: Unemp Rate (Jun)

UK: Retail (Jun)

US:Fed’s Bostic

25 July

AU: RBAs Lowe

JN: PPI (Jun)

HK: Trade (Jun)

SK: GDP (Q2 P)

EA: ECB’s policy &
Draghi

US: Drbl Gds (Jun P),

Adv’d gds trade (Jun)

1 Aug

AU: PMI (Jul F)

JN: PMI Mfg (Jul F)
CH: PMI Mfg (Jul)
HK: Retail (Jun)

IN: PMI Mfg (Jul)
SK: CPI (Jul), Trade
(3ul)

CPI (Jul)

CPI (Jul)

PMI Mfg (Jul), BoE's
Carney

ISM Manuf (Jul)

ID:
TH:
UK:

us:

8 Aug

CH: Trade (Jul)

SI: Retail (Jun)

ID: Crt act (Q2)

PH: GDP (Q2), BSP
policy

FRIDAY

12 July

NZ: PMI manuf

IN: IP (May F)

CH: Trade (Jun)

SI: Retail (May)

IN: CPI (Jun),IP (May)
MA: IP (May)

EA: IP (May)

US: PPI (Jun)

19 July

SK: PPI (Jun)

GE: PPI (Jun)

EA: Currt acct (May)

US: U of Mich Exp (Jul
P),Fed’s Bullard and
Rosengren

CA: Retail (May)

26 July

NZ: RBNZ Policy
SI: IP (Jun)

US: GDP (Q2 A)

2 Aug

NZ: ANZ Cons Conf
(Jul)

AU: PPI (Q2), Retail
(Jun)

JN: BOJ Minutes

SI: PMI (Jul)

MA: Trade (Jun)

EA: PPI (Jun),Retail
(Jun)

US: Trade (Jun), AHE
(Jul), Factory
orders (Jun), U of
Mich Exp (Jul F)

9 Aug

NZ: Net Mig. (Jun)
IJN: GDP (Q2 P)

CH: CPI (Jul)

MA: IP (Jun)

UK: Trade (Jun),IP
(Jun), GDP (Q2 P)
Trade (Jun)

PPI (Jul)

Hous’g starts (Jul),
Bdg Pmts (Jun)

GE:
us:
CA:
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